GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF WATER RESOURCES,
RIVER DEVELOPMENT & GANGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 14612
ANSWERED ON 30.03.2017

BURHI GANGA RIVER LINKING PROJECT
t4612. SHRIMATI RAMA DEVI

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA
REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) the estimated detailed project report relating to the Burhi Gandak-Non Baya Ganga river linking
project;
(b) the date on which the said cost was estimated; and

(c) the current status of the work undertaken on the said project?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND
GANGA REJUVENATION

(DR. SANJEEV KUMAR BALYAN)

(@) & (b) As per Detailed Project Report (DPR) of Burhi Gandak-Noon-Baya-Ganga Interlinking of
River (ILR) Project, the estimated cost the project is about Rs.4213.75 crore at 2012-13 price level.

(c) DPR of Burhi Gandak-Noon-Baya-Ganga ILR Project (Bihar) was completed in December,

2013 and submitted to Government of Bihar. All necessary statutory clearances of the project are to
be obtained by Government of Bihar.
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